
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Intermet Corporation Case No: 08.11859

Reporting Period: 11-03-08 through 11-30-08

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
File with Court and submit copy to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month

Submit copy of report to any offcial committee appointed in the case.

", ,
"DocLJment 'Explanation, Affiqavit/Sl.pplimient

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS Form No. Attached Attached Attached
Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements MOR-1 X

Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor's bank reconciliations) MOR-Ia X

Schedule of Professional Fees Paid MOR-Ib X

Copies of bank statements X

Cash disbursements iournals X

Statement of Operations MOR-2 X

Balance Sheet MOR-3 X

Status of Postpetition Taxes MOR.4 X

Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt X

Copies of tax returns fied during reportinQ period X

Summary of Unpaid Postpetiton Debts MOR-4 X

Listing of aged accounts payable MOR-4 X

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and AQinQ MOR-5 X

Debtor Questionnaire MOR-5 X

"1 declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S.C. Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Debtor Date

Signature of Joint Debtor Date

tvl~ /i Wll1iJ
Signature-of Authorized Individual

) ii¿,~ k7K
Date

William H. Whalen

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Vice President & Chief Financial Offcer
Title of Authorized Individual

*Autl10rized individual must be an offcer. director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation; a partner if debtor
is a partnership; a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company.

mrobin
¿0ñq2[(,7     &{½

mrobin
0811859081223000000000006
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Lynchburg Foundry, LLC
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

, lher Creek

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 454 4,901 627 1,439 7,421

Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0

Total Cash Receipts 454 4.901 627 1,439 7,421

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:

Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0

Utilities (including Melt Utiliies) 0 8 156 0 164

Environmental 15 37 0 320 372

Repairs & maintenance 0 24 6 23 53

Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0

Supplies 76 8 68 34 186

Purchased services 0 0 0 3 3

Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 0 0 0 3

Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 4 22 15 1 42

All other (excluding Intercompany) 25 19 67 8 119
T'''jal Accounts Payable Disbursements 548 518 645 450 2,161

Pâvroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 124 118 102 178 522

Gross Salary 48 48 48 48 192

Hourly Overtime 3 2 2 4 11

Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0

BenefitsNacation Time/Other 50 58 47 58 213

Total Payroll Disbursements 225 226 199 288 938

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) (137) 41 9 103 16

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash (456) 4,198 (208) 804 4.338

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Columbus Foundry, L.P.
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

lumbus

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-OS 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 1,714 1,235 739 1,062 4,749
Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 1,714 1,235 739 1,062 4,749

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:
Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0

Utilties (including Melt Utilities) 489 6 0 494
Environmental 0 0 0 0
Repairs & maintenance 28 21 19 90

Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0
Supplies 12 51 0 68
Purchased services 17 0 32
Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 4 0 28
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 12 0 0 13

All other (excluding Intercompany) 24 26 5 236 290

""1al Accounts Payable Disbursements
993 427 199 382 2,001

Pavroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 145 145 174 65 529
Gross Salary 97 97 97 97 388
Hourly Overtime 9 19 6 0 33
Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0

BenefisNacation Time/Other 25 7 12 0 43
Total Payroll Disbursements 276 268 288 162 993

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) 262 (445) (102) 94 (191 )

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash 708 95 150 612 1,564

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Intermet Corporation
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

rporate

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Misc. Cash Receipts 51 4,514 1 50 4.617
Total Cash Receipts 51 4,514 1 50 4.617

Disbursements:
Accounts Payable Disbursements:

Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critcal Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0 0
Utilties (including Melt Utiities) 0 0 0 0 0
Environmental 0 0 0 0 0
Repairs & maintenance 0 0 0 0 0
Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0
Supplies 0 0 0 0 0
Purchased services 0 0 0 0 0
Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 0 0 0 0 0
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0
All other (excluding Intercompany) 0 0 0
T")tal Accounts Payable Disbursements 0 0 0

J
Payroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 0 0 0 0 0
Gross Salary 89 81 79 100 348
Hourly Overtime 0 0 0 0 0
Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0
BenefisNacation Time/Other 145 18 148 76 386
Total Payroll Disbursements 235 98 226 176 735

Corporate Disbursements
Insurance 0 0 6 30 36
Pension 0 0 0 0 0
Cash Interest and Fees--Revolving Credit Agreemen 157 0 0 0 157
Cash Interest and Fees--Fist Lien Term & LC Agreer 100 159 61 0 320
Audit 0 0 0 0 0
Tax 0 0 0 0 0
Chapter 11 Fees 366 72 924 376 1.738
Other Corporate Disbursements 177 50 91 119 437
Total Corporate Disbursements 801 281 1.082 525 2.688

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) 0 0 0 0 0

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash (984) 4,135 (1,307) (650) 1,194

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Northern Castings, LLC
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

)bing

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 776 425 269 375 1,845
Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 776 425 269 375 1,845

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:
Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0
Utilties (including Melt Utilties) 0 146 0 0 146
Environmental 2 5 0 0 7
Repairs & maintenance 32 87 14 12 145
Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0
Supplies 5 40 5 14 64
Purchased seNices 0 66 12 0 78
Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 0 0 0 0 0
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0 0 0 0 0
All other (excluding Intercompany) 1 14 7 0 22
"r"\tal Accounts Payable Disbursements 139 423 121 45 728

t
¡

pa'vroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 41 37 31 40 149
Gross Salary 13 15 12 12 52
Hourly Overtime 2 3 2 2 9
Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0
BenefisNacation Time/Other 13 10 10 4 37
Total Payroll Disbursements 69 65 55 58 247

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) (23) 263 (225) (8) 7

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash 545 200 (132) 264 877

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Tool Products, LLC
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

tkson & Minneapolis

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 519 456 296 1,543 2,815
Misc. Cash Receipts (0) 22 1 0 23
Total Cash Receipts 519 479 297 1,544 2,838

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:

Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0
Utilties (including Melt Utìities) 0 0 138 28 167
Environmental 0 1 0 0 1

Repairs & maintenance 20 11 15 26 72
Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0
Supplies 29 31 16 28 105
Purchased services 10 9 6 17 41

Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 7 8 38 9 62
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0 1 1 0 2
All other (excluding Intercompany) 16 15 17 14 62

"')al Accounts Payable Disbursements

344 306 526 255 1 ,431

Payroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 89 85 92 97 363
Gross Salary 34 34 34 34 136
Hourly Overtime 1 1 1 1 4
Temporary Employees 5 26 15 22 68
BenefisNacation Time/Other 84 79 51 74 288
Total Payroll Disbursements 213 225 192 228 858

Corporate Disbursements
Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) 29 41 175 (68) 177

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash (10) (11) (247) 993 726

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Diversified Diemakers, LLC
$chedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

;nroe

CONFIDENTIAL

. Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14.Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Intermet u.s. Holding, Inc.
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

"River

CONFIDENTIAL

- Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 2,058 2,127 2,155 1,903 8,242
Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 2,058 2,127 2,155 1,903 8,242

Disbursements:
Accounts Payable Disbursements:
Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0

Utilties (including Melt Utilties) 3 7 586 2 597
Environmental 7 71 0 6 84
Repairs & maintenance 17 109 34 13 172

Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0

Supplies 22 11 27 6 65
Purchased services 30 21 31 8 89
Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 0 0 0 0
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0 0 0 8 8
All other (excluding Intercompany) 16 9 50 26 101
"I",\ai Accounts Payable Disbursements 735 669 1,138 224 2,765

p~yroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 121 119 118 111 469
Gross Salary 67 84 56 61 267
Hourly Overtime 13 13 13 8 47
Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0
BenefitsNacation Time/Other 13 14 15 15 58
Total Payroll Disbursements 214 231 202 195 841

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) (11) 56 91 (175) (39)

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash 1,098 1,283 906 1,309 4,597

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Ganton Technologies, LLC
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

. )aski

CONFIDENTIAL

Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-08 14-Nov-08 21-Nov-08 28-Nov-08 30-Nov-08
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 0 0 0 0 0

Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 0 0 0 0 0

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:

Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0 0 0 0 0
Utilities (including Melt Utilties) 0 0 1 0 1

Environmental 0 0 0 0 0
Repairs & maintenance 0 0 0 0 0
Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0 0
Supplies 0 0 0 0 0
Purchased services 5 2 9 3 19
Tooling payments (Pattern costs) 0 0 0 0 0
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0 0 0
All other (excluding Intercompany) 2 3 2 13

")al Accounts Payable Disbursements

4 13 5 33

Payroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 3 3 3 3 12
Gross Salary 11 10 26 9 56
Hourly Overtime 0 0 0 0 0
Temporary Employees 0 0 0 0 0
BenefisNacation Time/Other 3 2 20 1 26
Total Payroll Disbursements 17 15 49 13 94

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) 7 (15) 10 (19) (17)

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash (21) (34) (52) (37) (144)

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1



Cast-Matic, LLC
Schedule of Cash Receipts & Disbursements/Statement of Operations

ivensvile

CONFIDENTIAL

- Friday Friday Friday Friday 4 Wks Ended
Week Ending Date 07-Nov-OS 14-Nov-OS 21-Nov-OS 2S.Nov-OS 30-Nov-OS
Cash Receipts:
Production Sales
Tooling Collections

Production Sales & Tooling Collection Receipts 176 716 103 986 1,981
Misc. Cash Receipts 0 0 0 3 3
Total Cash Receipts 176 716 103 989 1,984

Disbursements:
Accounts Pavable Disbursements:

Raw Materials and Outside Processing Payments
Critical Vendor Payments 0
Utilties (including Melt Utiliies) 26 49 4 79
Environmental 0 0 0 1

Repairs & maintenance 1 4 3 10
Equipment Relocation 0 0 0 0
Supplies 32 31 15 125
Purchased services 0 0 0 0
Tooling payments (Pattem costs) 32 45
Capital expenditures
Rent & lease payments 0 0 3 0 3
All other (excluding Intercompany) 3 8 4 13 28
"I-:)al Accounts Payable Disbursements 158 422 402 243 1,225

j
Pavroll Disbursements:
Gross Hourly (excluding overtime) 40 53 35 18 146
Gross Salary 28 34 28 28 118
Hourly Overtime 2 3 1 1 7
Temporary Employees 6 4 13 10 33
BenefisNacation Time/Other 2 9 16 9 36
Total Payroll Disbursements 78 103 93 66 340

Change in Float (Outstanding Checks) 0 25 (57) 39 7

Increase/(Decrease) In Cash (60) 216 (449) 719 426

Confidential per Credit Agreement Page 1 of 1
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INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Stree~ Suile 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76t02-4t40
Tel: 8t7-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconciliations

The debtor, Lynchburg Foundry, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
bank account reconcilíations in lieu of providing copies of ban statements and copies of
all account reconciliations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconcilíation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

(c:;;I5-l tvL
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Financeand CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

_Ad~~
otar \u lic

My Commission Expires: March 04, 2012

..,\\\~tl~::f"...,
.s~~~.~ .././'-
~~... ..-0~
:: : : ::
\~~....~~~§

'....JJ'tll~\1\\......

C'f'--..."-, .

HOllY lfNN COnON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission ExnirBs
MarCh 04, 2012

25014-00I\OCS_DE:50403.1



INTERMET

Il'RMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Slreet. Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4 t40
Tel: SI7-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Office ofthe United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconcilations

The debtor, Columbus Foundry, L.P., hereby submits this attestation regarding
ban account reconciliations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of
all account reconciliations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconcilation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconcilations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

ú~-
Name: Willam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~iK~
otary Pu he

My Commi
,"\'':f,y'¡:J:''',- .J.~"~'.,

(J:~:n
~:~tMt~~t~~

. . OL1 ')012

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
No~ry Public! State of Texas

y Commission Expires
March 04.2012

2501 4-00 1 \DOCS _DE:50403.1



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
30t Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4t40
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Ban Account Reconciliations

The debtor, Intermet Corporation, hereby submits this attestation regarding bank
account reconcilations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of all

account reconcilations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconcilation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

!k#(ÎØ¿d
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~ ~0ó
N taryPublc

My Commission Expires: March 04, 2012

"..,\\~t.~il''',,,
"'"~t\.",G("',,~~:. ",;~
=- : : :
\;~~....\\~

"'.tl',f,l.~i~\\.\'"

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04. 2012

25014-001\DOCS_DE:50403. i



INTERMET

INlERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street, Suite 290 i
Fort Worth, lX 76102-4t40
Tel: 817.348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconcilations

The debtor, Northern Castings, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
bank account reconciliations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of
all account reconciliations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all ban account reconcilation in the
ordinar course of its business. Copies of ban account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Offce.

~
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 1 sth
day of December, 2008.

~~A~
My Commission Expires: March 04,2012

:,,..\\~i.~::~L"
.",,,~,,..,,;Jt:"=$q/' -'."'i~! ..: ~
~~l;¡ôi,S$~Il'li",,\\\\:

HOllY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04. 2012

25014-00 I \DOCS _DE:50403.1



INTERMET

lNTERMET CORPORA TIÛN
301 Commerce Street, Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4 t 40
Tel: 8t 7-348-9t 90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Ban Account Reconciliations

The debtor, Tool Products, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding bank
account reconcilations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of all
account reconcilations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconciliation in the
ordinar course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

.lúdrWZd
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscrbed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~ ~!. I
, ~~%\

Notary u lic

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

",\\~~I:tllii'
~"~~~~"'"

f:(~.t)
~::ì¡ÍJ'i.~~"~"JjU\\\~

'...
HOllY LYNN COTTON If

Notary Publíc. State of Texas L
My Commissron Expires ! r

March 04,2012 'i
!~

-~-

25014-001 \OOCS_DE:50403. I



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORA TtON
301 Commerce Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348.9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconcilations

The debtor, Diversified Diemakers, LLC, hereby submits this attestation
regarding bank account reconcilations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and
copies of all account reconcilations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all ban account reconcilation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

~(tif
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~~Notary PU?l v '-
My Commission : March 04 2012

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. Stale of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

..,
;.
.(

~,
o"i:

25014-00 (\DOCS _DE:50403. i



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORA TtON
301 Commerce Street Suite 2901
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15,2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconcilations

The debtor, Intermet U.S. Holding, Inc., hereby submits this attestation regarding
ban account reconciliations in lieu of providing copies of ban statements and copies of
all account reconciliations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconciliation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of bank account statements and reconciliations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Offce.

L~
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~\lK:A", ~
Notary PU?rc~

My Commission Expires: March 04 2012

i;,~~~~Y~t:¿~ HOLLY LYNN COTTON
f"( "\"% Notary Public. State of Texas

\"'¿j....¡.~i My Commission Expires
"'"f,l,:I~,"" March 04, 2012

250 i 4-00 i \DOCS _DE:50403.1



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORA TfON
30t Commerce Strec~ Suite 290t
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4t40
Tet: 817-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Ban Account Reconciliations

The debtor, Ganton Technologies, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
bank account reconcilations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of
all account reconciliations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconcilation in the
ordinar course of its business. Copies of ban account statements and reconcilations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

(Jiv/J
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscnbed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

dJQ~f\~
Notary Publ c

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

,..~'~VV~ll,f.

"W~"-
(J:~:~)
'=~'¡;ÔF\,'$#'.IllUn

l~=-

-.
\~

HOllY lYNN COlTON \
Notary Public. State of Texi;s i

My Commission Expires \ a
Morch 04. 2012 t~~ ii~~'

25014-00l\OOCS _DE: 50403. I



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
30t Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fort Worth. 1X 76102.4140
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation Regard Bank Account Reconcilations

The debtor, Cast-Matic, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding bank
account reconcilations in lieu of providing copies of bank statements and copies of all
account reconcilations.

The debtor has, on a timely basis, performed all bank account reconcilation in the
ordinary course of its business. Copies of ban account statements and reconcilations
are available for inspection upon request by the United States Trustee's Office.

lUc¡ M-
Name: Wiliam H.Whalen
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04.2012

HOllY lYNN COTTON ""'''':'l.,.~.
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001\DCS_DE:50403. I
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In re: Lynchburg Foundry, LLC

Debtor

Case No.: 08.11873

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returns fied during the reporting period.

'.."','. ....::i.,;.. ..,......,.dd .....'."..,......,.,...,...
'W0.~d

.: :'.':0;'" ",'
.d,..

~.. ....."d i ".....'.'.,... ..'.'.' ."io~ulil!J ",
. '" ",:' ,'.',: . 

"'"
.~

.,'".,,"...,.;..¡ .,.,"

i.. '". : .,:...., '.':":", .,:,.."...:., ,":,',' ".:.,":' ','.:,' ,.,:,'.', .';',,~ '.'

.:'

',',. "'.',.."'.. ...'.', ",'.:'. " ,,'..',',
.,'.:'.,..:

..'r'.:i ..,',.'...,./i..\Cl., ~:,:,".,...:
:-c '"I",., Liaj:i1ty

Federal
'..,...:

,..:,.':,.':",

Withholding 0 88,213 62,200 NOV ADP 26,013

FICA-Employee 0 54,374 40,708 NOV ADP 13,666

FICA-Employer 0 38,391 38,391 NOV ADP 0

Unemployment 0
0

Income 0
0

Other: 0
0

Total Federal Taxes
' . .".0 180,978,', . 141,299 I"".,.'.,"

"."... '.. '
. 39,679

state and Local'
.....,.........:;.., '". ::.,.'........:...

d,.., , ".'::,

Withholding 0 32,757 24,052 NOV ADP 8,705

Sales 22,455
22,455

Excise 0
0

Unemployment 0
0

Real Property
42,273 3,843

46,116

Personal Property 275,578 25,052 300,630

Other:
0

0

'Total State .and LOcal . ."...':340;306.' '.":::'\61;652'. .- ":'.':',::',,,:'24;052:'
.',.,.......:' ":', ",. ,..:'.".':, '.,', '377,906

ToÜiJTáxest:...,..,.:.,'..':,.,.:
....:,.,;. " .....:..:..-...:..' ..:...,....:..;...:..

.........,
.340;306:' \:242;630\

. ..
'.\1,65;351..:' I:'" ' 417;585 ·

;..:..,.:,.....,........... . : ~ . . ~ . '. ~ '. . ..... .':'. ::.:....:::.: ,', ' ..

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

417,585

"',

':'Total

43,653
o

417,585
°
o
0'

o
o
o
o

~461 ;238

.... ':,,:,::." :

Accounts Pavable

Wages Payable
Taxes Payable

RenULeases-Building
RenULeases-Equipment
Secured DebUAdequate Protection Pavments
Professional Fees
Amounts Due to Insiders'
Other: Workers Comp
Other:
T otal.Postpetition Debts

'.,c.,,'

,..,'.','..,'

',: .)c....'::.::....,:.:t.:::.: ," ...'0 '30 ". . ,'...,.....,",.,.,.",...,N,.:....lJ.',..".'3m,.".1.,',~,:,'"6~'.or.o.",.:,.,f..,."d",D,,..:,.,a,..:..',y...,'.s,.,'..,...,',.,p,:,':,.6;?1...,~,:,t9Do,. .,t."..:e,',. ,.' .', ','. '0'" "90"" '. uren.' ::....... ,~. " . T'Zit.
42,635 1,018

....:.:.:.::.:....:..

...,,:,460,.220:.., :....',',:..:.'.\1;018,'.,1.':......."...,.,......'.,:""U,' '..,', ,,".:'..,,:.,'0.: .,'..,.: "...',....:',.'\.,..,.0"

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past.due postpetition debts.

Taxes for Real & Personal are to be paid by Dec 5th

liÍsider" is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101 (31).

Archer Creek

FORM MOR-4

(04i07)



In re: Columbus Foundry, LP
Debtor

Case No.: 08.11862

Reporting Period: Nov. 03. Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if 
this is the first report, the amount should be zero.

Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returns fied during the reporting period.

'::~'\.:..':'...: -,.:::,,,_"::-.:.::: :....:::.:..:c.,'.:
...:....,:::..;

'29;429 '. Y:;''-d42,606 ,.,.. /:(:153 045 ; :)\:)d:TO i ::;;:/'\':18;990:

4,777
51,005

32,626
15,507

35,s54
11,833

1,849
23,666

11

174,908

11)

27,964

o

23 I ,077

o

(28,205)

.": .......:. :;~~ :.".:.
',,',.,;:: "230701 ',:,. :',::\:\'45;072: ::::,' ,.:

:::'::260~i30.~ ::';~ .:.;)D'::\lS7,679:: ,",

èz78,463: ::.:
431;508"

///0': . ,,-;;,'6Ud( 2;690

;/.';r:~:?Ui6.300 "

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

624,247 o

'." -;" ':"\ :'~":::' ":":":'::'::,")640,547: i,\':;:'O ....:...\:.':,('0" :', .,ct::,\';,::Sco,:

624,247
o

16,300
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

/'/:/;;::/640,58 "

16,300

ients

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetitlon debts.

*"Insider" is defined in I i U.S.C. Section 101(31).

Columbus
FORM MOR-4

(04/07)



In re: Intermet Corporation

Debtor

Case No.: 08-11859

Reporting Period: Nav 03, - Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liabilty should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero.

Attach photocopies ofIRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit offederal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returs fied during the reporting period.

Withholding
FICA-Em loyee
FICA-Em loyer
Unemployment
Income
Other:

Total Federal Taxes

35,523

(261 )

(26 I )

(274)
(27,521)

o

7,206 95,323 91,111

o

o
o
o

(46)
(4,615)

o
34,000
29,338

;Y;;NA~:(,'W40;756\

Withholdin
Sales
Excise
Unemployment
Real Pro e
Personal Pro eity

Other: Income

Total State and Local

o
o
o

(46)
(6,231)

o
67,000
60,723

, \::'~'67;929, '.:

7,732 7,732

o 0
1,615

o 33,000
9,348 40,732

,\'/104;670d,/:?\/13i;843 :'
o

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

Accounts Pa able
Wa es Payable
Taxes Payable

Rent/Leases- Buildin
Rent/Leases-E ui ment
Secured Debt/Ade uate Protection Payments
Professional Fees
Amounts Due to Insiders*
Other: Workers Com
Other: Insurance/Benefits/Other

TotäIPostuëtitiöíluëbts:,'t " .';:;i.'

324,801
I ,290,503

40,756
o

o
1,069,229
3,729,277

o
4,106,684
5,898,140

i:"S16459,389 ,

324,801
1 ,290,503

40,756
o
o

1,069,229
3,729,277

o
4,106,684
5,898,140

':16;459,389 ' '. ",'y,,, . ,.,',.,,".:\.'0. .""".".".,...',,'.:':'.0.

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetition debts.

*"Insider" is defined in i i U.S.c. Section 101(31).

Corporate
FORM MOR-4

(04/07)



In re: Northern Castings, LLC

Debtor
Case No.: 08-11874

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies ofJRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit offederal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax retuns fied during the reporting period.

';:'¡::;~;\'¡:~;:';::.\;::'::
::,\,::,:,:,,::'~';:

..... .:'. ::';'':~. .-:.:"; .:';,::::-.:::',:..:..:. ';:46~148,',"dk&:\'Xi\i47 $59d

1,514
906

o

o
o
o
o

" ";::;2,420:
\/12;4ßt

7,907 8,029
1,600 906

\/(::/:\9,507: ;,'/S"::":\\:;8;935',;
),/\:,";.\56,25S;:'\\()/Yi:,56,494 ?

1,392
1,600

o

o
o
o

o
:df"\,::\%iÐi;992;
:;dj:'Y;\Ù!:c(¡ti;1SQd

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

12,180

Accounts Payable

Wages Payable
Taxes Payable

Rent/Leases-Building
Rent/ases-E ui ment

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Pa ents
Professional Fees
Amounts Due to 1nsiders*
Other:
Other:
Tòtäl :Po's'tpeUtion Debts "-::::.:":::'':: ,::':~::;:'..~:::'.;.\':':'/-:'~

77,503

"\';;/,89,683 d",:", "';:,';0 ;,",;':-': ,:')",'::':':;0,":'" "" ::::::.':';':";,;0' '.s.,;c""';' , 89,683

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetition debts.

''.
;:.

*"Insider" is defined in 1 i U,S.c. Section 101(31).

Hibbing
FORM MOR-4

(04/07)



In re: Tool Products, LLC

Debtor

Case No.: 08-11876

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30,2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the eiiding liability frolllhe prior month or, if ihis is the first report, ihe amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any lax relurns fied during the reporting period.

Uegiiiiihig . "ÁiUoiiiit ',.., '." ,":':: ,.'.:.'I~ridíiïg '.

Tax: \\/ithJ\cldor ')\)ll(liiiit n:¡te · . ,CheckNt).~' Tax '.,

Lial)iIty Accrued ". ::,Paid,": ' '. :Paid . .ol.F.F:T:,", ',Liability
Federal ',' ..' . '" '::" " '

Withholdin~ 3,839 74,281 73,044 Weekly Corp AD!' Wires Spreodsheet 5,075

FICA-Employee (I ) 39,871 39,807 Weekly Corp AD!' Wires Spreodshce 64

FICA-EniiiJOyer (45) 40,398 40,090 Weekly COI)' ADI' Wires Spreodsheel 263

Unemployment (6,394) 3 3 WecklyCorp ADI' Wires Spreodsheei (6,394)

Income 23,282 6,848 6,833 Weekly Corp AD!' Wires Spreodsheei 23,297

Other: 160 6,848 6,899 Weekly Corp AD!' Wires Spreadsheet 109

Total Fedci'al Taxes 0 Úí8,249 ' :166,676 :',
.' . "

"
'. '22;415'

Siate and Loeal :, .

Wiihholdinl! 1,605 22,651 21,789 Weekly Corp APl' Wires Spreodsheel 2,467

Sales 9,547 1,477 2,281 EFT completed al Corpor;iie for pmt 8,743

Excise 0 0 0 0

Unemployment (10,532) 1,117 1,155 Weekly Corp AD!' Wires Spreadsheet (10,571 )

Real Propertv 13,653 2,070 0 15,723

Personal I'roiierly 16,687 2,530 0 19,217

Other: 0 0 0 0

Total State, and Lociil 30,340. 29,845 ' 25,225 :35,580

Total Taxes 30,340 i 98,094 ' 191;900 57,994

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Aiiaeh aged listing of accounts paynble.

"'NuiìiberofDa~;s l)aslniie
CUJ"eii 0-30 31~60 61-90 ' :Over,90 . Total '

Accounts Payable 1,551,236 4,957 i ,556, I 93

Wages Payable 284,720 284,720

Taxes Payable 57,994 57,994

Rent/Leases-Buildinl!
Rent/Leases- Eo u í Ilinen t

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments
Professional Fees
Amounts Due to Insiders"
Other:
Other:
Total Postpctilioii Debts 1,893,949 4,957 0 0 0 1,898,906

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay an)' past-due pOs11)elilioli debts.

"'''Insider'' is defined in 11 U,S.c. Section 101(31).

;~:
:;'



In re: Diversified Diemakers, LLC
Debtor

Case No.: 08-11863

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30, 2008

ST A TUB OF l'OSTPETlTlON TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liabiliiy from ihe prior month or, if this is (he first repol1, the amounl should be zero.

Allach pliotocopies of IRS ForiiGI23 or payment receipllo verify payment or deposit offederaJ payrolltaxcs.
Attaeh photocopies of any iax returns fied during the reporting period.

., '. ........ .',..."'.'....'.: .'i.,.',.".,', :':,:.::, ,:':,: ,":.', .':' :,', :':. ,\::. :::::
,""',:,""': .,'..::::'...' "":.Endlng :'.'

,', .".....:"T:ix:'::
..:\ '. ':, .',' ,;,;, ".. .,...",

.,...,. '.,' , '::
D~';' .'..", .:.,'. ".: 1-r.. '. .:.i.i~bIlt\' .

..."
.; '1\0 ...., :,'..,','.::,:.,.:: :'.

". . ". ,...,' ',.",:'.".'ddd "'28~SCI)~Ò8

Fed('rar
Withholdin~ 19,031.69 G5,G25.06 (7,364,68) CORP WIRE TRANSFER TO ADP 12,292.07

FICA-Employee 14,393.31 51,417.34 (55,5G8.08) CORP WIRE TRANSFER TO ADP 10, ?42,57

FICA-Employer 14,393.32 5 I ,422.46 (55,568.07) CORP WIRE TRANSFER TO AD!' J 0,247,7 1

Uneml)loymenl 0.00 0,00

Income 0.00 0.00

Other: 0,00 0.00

"Tolal'FeCiei:il Taxes:"':'
.......'..:..;:;, ....:::.:::.:.. :::.\'.47;818;32':

"
:'::168;464;86' '" :..... . ,,32,782.35;.:'. .., "

State and :T
'..: '"" .'..:'..,'.'.\.,: ,..,..

.., , . -.....:.,....
....'

Wiihliolding 6,199.85 21,738.15 (23,781,00) CORP WIRE TRANSFER TO ADp 4,157.00

Sales 0.00 0.00

Excise 0.00 0.00

UnenmlQymenl 0.00 9.80 (8.15) CORP WJRE TRANSFER TO ADI' I.G5

Real/Personal PrOperly 274,912,60 27,315.34 302,227,94

Personal Propcriy (sce above)
Other: Usc Tax 278.45 596.95 875.40

TOtlll Stale ¡\nd Loc:il
"" .,',' ........,281;390.90. ,..:. :49,660.24 d :(23,789.15)

,,' ':'" '.., :, " .,',.
307,261.99

Total T:ixcs .'," :"; ,.. . :329,209.22 '. ",218,125JO, ,',', .,'. . 
(207,'28M8)

:', ','.., :"",.,,,'
'.,'..,:

.340,044.34

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged lisiing of accounts payable.

Accounts Payable

Waaes Payable

Taxes Payable

RenllLeases-Buildilig
RenllLeases-Emlii)llent
Secmed DebllAdemlaie Protection Paymenls
Professional Fees

Aiioiiiis Due 10 Insiders'

Oiher:
Other:
Total PosqiClHioli Debts

", ,,". .. ",..," .'.',.
" CUrTelit..., ", ",",:' ":':.',',,0-30..

35,706.97
90,454.94

340,042.69

, . " .~I:~~er.~fD~~~t,~~~\~:oe;..:-T:~~er90 d

":466;204.60 " ",'0:00,. ..,..".,~O;OO', .o~oo '

,. '., ,,:Total'
35,706.97
90,454.94

340,044.34
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

466,206.25"...:-.......-..;..:....,...'.:........,.. . '.., :,"::0.00"

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetitìon debts.

."lnsider" is delÌned in I J U.S,C, Seciion 101 (3 i).

¥

Monroe
FORM MOR-4

(04i07)



In re: Intermet U.S. Holdings, Inc.

Debtor

Case No,: 08-11870

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if 
this is the first repol1, the miiounl should be zero.

Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6 I 23 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal pa)~'oii taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returns filcd during the repoJ1ing period.

Federal
Withholding
FICA-Employee
FICA-Employer
Unemployment
Income
Other:.,._.,.,...m .. .......
:Total FedemlTaxes

State and Local
Withholding
Sales
Excise
Unemployment
Real Property

Personal Property

Other: .,,'..
Tot:11 State and Local

-". '\~i TilxcS

',Begi,lliillg.AJlOulit: ..:, . ,\ '. ".,. ,',.'"....
" 'Tax ,..,,\iithlieidò; ""li~~~l1t: 'Date,'
Liability..dM~nlcdlai(i '.., ". .:r~id.". :::.:;.-.:.:;..:.: . ...... ...,:.....".

....' :~;;~:;,o.,
. ~. .. '.. . -'. .,. .". " ",'"

15,517.14
10,327.77
10,327.77

0.00

56,425.16
38,538.69
38,538.69

59,458.72 paid weekly

39,937.77 paid weekly

39,937.77 paid weekly

139;334;26
.",.... ......,:

";"',", :.::::.
:36;172;68 ' ,133;502;54

,::,d.,...,.

6,058.81 22,440.44 23,463.53 paid weekly

"., ,'.,d..'

0.00 i ,440.67 1,440.67 i i .Dec-08 119189

i 70,049.20 40,000.00 262,234.72

176,108.01 "63;881;11 . :287,138.92'. ."n212,280;69, :197,383;65' "',.426,473;18, ',.':'. ,'"

,'"

"':'..'.:' ',......".,
". '."

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged lisiing ofaccounis payable.

I , ."Curreni.,.. '., . ...'..0;30: ".,....".....,31.~6IrllJ~l?t~6t~~astDil~, ".Over 90
3,708,542.8 i

118,819.02

( 16,808.84)

Accounts Payable

Wages Payable
Taxes Payable

Rent/Leases-Building
Rent/Leases- Eq uipmeiii

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments
Professional Fees

Amounts Due. to Insiders*
Other: ...Utilities.....,__..,.,. n.,..,...,.. ,....,.....
Other:, Interco, Painting, 10% Set Off.. .... _....
Total.Postpetitioii Debts ,. ',':'.,',

579,227.62
331,486.24

'4,721;266;85 "0.00 " ",'0.00, . '0.00 .', ""....0.00

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due postpetition debts.

*"lnsider" is defined in 11 U.S.c. Section i ° i (3 J).

New River

Eliding
. T¡iX

.Li~I~i1ity .

12,483.58
8,928.69
8,928.69

0.00

"\30,340.96

5,035.72

0,00

(52, i 85.52)

(47,149.80)
" (16,808.84)

Total ·

3,708,542.8 i
118,819.02

(i 6,808.84)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

579,227.62
33 I ,486.24

4,721,266.85

l'0R1vll\'lOR-4

(04/07)



In re: Ganton Technologies, LLC

Debtor

Case No.: 08-11865

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 - Nov. 30, 2008_._-_..._._---------_...

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The be,ginniiig lax liability should be the ending liability tì-om the prior month or, if this is the first repon, the amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies of J RS Form 6 i 23 or payment receipt to verify payiieii or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returns fied during ihe reponing period.

Beginning .i\I,liot¡nt, ' . 'Ending
Tax Withheld :or .A,iiount ' Date Check No. T.ix

Liabilty Ai;enied ll\iØ I'aid or En' Liability

Federal
Withholding 0.00 12,342.85 12,342.85 Weeklv EFT 0.00

fICA-Enllloyee 0.00 4,508.29 4,508.29 Weekly EFT 0,00

FICA-Eniplover 0.00 3,558.36 3.558.36 Weeki v EFT 0.00

Unemployment 0.00 Weekly EFT 0.00

Income 0.00 Weeklv EFT 0.00

Other: 0.00 Weekly EFT 0.00

Total Fedi'ral Taxes 0.00 20,409.50 20,409.50 0.00

St:itc and Local
Withholding 620.48 310.24 (310.24)1 Weekly EFT 620.48

Sales 0.00 No Loni;er Aimlieablc 0.00

Excise 0.00 Weekly 0.00

Unemii!oyiieni 0.00 Weeklv EFT 0.00

Real Pronerv 34,799.31 3,952.50 Due in Dee 38,751.81

Personal ProDerty 25, i 96.69 2,858.00 Due in Dee 28,054.69

Oiher: 0.00 Weekly 0.00

Total Staie and Loeal 60,616.48 7,120.74 (310.24) 67,426.98

Total l:ixes 60,616.48 27,530.24 20,099.26 . 67,426.98

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Auaeh aged li~iing ofaccounis payable.

Niiiibei' of Da~'s Past Due
Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Toial

Accounts Payable 13,435.83 i 3,435.83

Wages Payable i 16,145.16 116,145.16

Taxes Payable 67,426.98 67,426.98

RcnLlLcases.13uilding 0.00

RenLlLeascs- Eoi! inmellt
0.00

Secured Debtl Adequate Protection Payments
0.00

Professional Fees 0.00

Amounts Due to Insiders*
0.00

Other: Accrued Liabilities 0.00

Other 0,00

TOlal Postpetition Debts 197,007.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,007.97

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-duc postpctitioii debts.

."Insider" is defíned in I I U.S.c. Section 101(31).



In re: Cast-Matic, LLC

Debtor
Case No.: 08-11861

Reporting Period: Nov. 03 . Nov. 30, 2008

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is tbe first report, the amount should be zero.
Allaeh photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll laxes.
Attach phoiocopies of any tax returns filed during the repol1ing period.

'. "'.:.;,::"

,..,.,..':..'....,.,',H ',.,:"..:,,' ",', " .,"
i.".,)l~giiÏÌ1Iilg'.;..
,,':":,:.:Tax':,::.. ." ." . ..... ....". ......".
',:' ()J~b¡lit);d"

AiÙoiinti""

'....;tit~~~1¡,1ilol.

..,...............-...
,:,:'"'. ..........:

Amoiplt:,
l'~i!I'

, . .I)ate .',,' ' .,.',.:::çlieCkNd. d'" .

". ".yaW ':(irEVl:

:'Ending
"T~IX ,
Liabilty." ,

Fedel:11

Withholding
FICA-Employee
FICA-Employer
Unemploynieiit
Income
Other:

Tot:i! Fedei'al Taxes
State and Local' ,.

Withholding
Sales
Excise
Unemployment
Real Properly

Personal I'roperiy
Other:
Tot:11 State and Loe:il

Total Taxes

o

1,680
1,680

o
o

18,623
18,623

97

(18,714)
(18,714)

(67)

o

1,589
1,589

30
o

"3,361 .,. '37;343: (37,495)
'...'::'.,':""d...,,",..,'

"'.': '.0'
..::~-d~,::

o 3,209
:

o

o

o

o
o

82,712

750 (615)

o

o

o
135

o

97,94315,231

82,712 ., ",,',.15,981 .", .."(615)
.. .,......:.;.::..86;073: .. ':.:.::'53,324 ..:-........:::(38,J10)

~':C' 0
"0

.", ,0
o

98,078
101,287

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS

Attach aged listing of aceounis payable.

.,
.,.,. ,.'..",', ..,.' ......: ".,.,:¡.. \~..."'..""," d,' ..':id':Nuiil~~ld()fn~ysrastDII.c., .,'"., "

'. .'
....._,. "

Current '. 0-30 . 3 i -60. '61-90 Over 90 Total

Accounts Payable 99,241 99,241

Wages Payable 40,215 40,215

Taxes Payable 101,287 101,287

ReniJLeascs-Bliildilig 0

Rent/Leases- Eq uipiient 0

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Paviients 0

Professional Fees 0

Amounts Due to Insiders* 0

Other: 0

Other: ,- 0

Total Postl;etitiònDcbts"
", " .. . .. 240,743 " . .'. .0 "'.:'.',0., . '.,.....", ::':'

0
.,.,.",.,..:".....',',

'0 ' , '240,743

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any p:ist-diie postpclition debts.

*"Insider" is defined in II U.S.c. Section 101(31).

:)
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Attestation Regarding Postpetition Taxes

)



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPRATION
301 Commerce Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 761024t40
Tel: 817-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition TàXes

The debtor, Lynchburg Foundry, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconcilation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconciliations.

&dlwlJ!
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~~otary ubli

My Commission Expires: March 04, 2012

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
No~ry PUblic: Srate of Texas

y Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-00 I\DOCS -ÐE:50403.1



INTERMET

lNTERMET CORPORA nON
30t Commen:e Slree~ Suile 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76 102-4 t40
Tel: 8t7-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Columbus Foundry, L.P., hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconciliation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconcilations.

¿~~-
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~ U1lW~
Notary blic

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

HOllY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

250 i 4-00 i \DCS _ DE:50403. i



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATtON
301 Commerce Street, Suile 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Intermet Corporation, hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes,

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconciliation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconcilations.

(j/,d!bfI
Name: Wiliam H, Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~~~ ~/
N tar P lie

My Commission Expires: March 04,2012

HOLLY LYNN COTTON i
Notary Public, State of Texas .,

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001\DOCS_DE:50403.1



INTERMET

tJ\'TERMET CORPORATION
301 Comme!le Street. Suite 290 I
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9t90

December 15,2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Northern Castings, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetiton taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconciliation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconcilations.

&zt 0tJ1
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04,2012

..,"'~~~íftl,i..j¿".. ..Ql~

r~~t ..tl'"~'. .'.:~
~';lfIMt~$\~

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
Motch 04, 2012

250 i 4-00 i \DOCS _ DE:50403. i



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
30t Commerce Streel Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76t02-4t40
Tet, 8t7-348.9t90

December 15, 2008

Office ofthe United States Trustee

Subject Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Tool Products, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconciliation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconciliations.

~wt~4-
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

S Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~\J~.~
Notary p. ic

My Commission Expires: March 04,2012

,,'\"~tl~.t'J'''l:
~..*1-."Q~1o

§~..' .'.~tr~- . . ..
;,J. /~~
~~..:tflMli~1~~

HOLL LYNN COTTON
Notary Public: State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001 \DCS _DE;50403. 1



INTERMET

tNTERMET CORPORATION
30t Commerce Street. Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76t02-4t40
Tel; 817-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Diversified Diemakers, LLC, hereby submits this attestation
regarding postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconcilation, are current. There are no matenal tax disputes or reconcilations.

!k. f/~Name: Barn H. Whalen
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscnbed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04.2012

"..,t~Llii."l.;o..,~., "!'~~~.' .:ci- . . -
~~;... ..:~i
~~~f,f,!\1~Jl'~

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001\DOCS_DE:50403.\



INTERMET

INERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fort Worth. TX 76t02-4t40
Tel: 817-348-9t90

December 15,2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, lntermet U.S. Holding, Inc., hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconcilation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconcilations.

ty55úk
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~ I .f\~
Notary ~lìC~

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

~"'~~~~::'fg,"~(;~.t~
f¡::~f1
\:i~¡:D;\t~~

'111111"",-.

HOtly LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001 \DOCS_DE:50403.1



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fori WOrll~ TX 76102.4t40
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Ganton Technologies, LLC, hereby submits this 
attestation regarding

postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are Ilot subject to dispute or
reconciliation, are current. There are no material tax disputes or reconcilations.

~áJU
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance 
and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of Decerber, 2008.~~N'~
Notary Pub c

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

250 i 4-00 i \DOS -ÐE:50403. i



INTERMET

lNERMET CORPORATION
301 Commeæe Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4t40
Tel: 817-348-9t 90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Regard Postpetition Taxes

The debtor, Cast-Matic, LLC, hereby submits this attestation regarding
postpetition taxes.

All postpetition taxes for the debtor, which are not subject to dispute or
reconcilation, are curent. There are no matenal tax disputes or reconciliations.

l;a)cg
Name: Wilham H. Whalen
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscnbed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

cä~~~
My Commission Expires: March 04.2012

",.."t~~V:"'","

~~tl3~~C:.~.tl
-:~j¡ ói ,~~$~:l/,IIlut\\\

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notaly Public: Stôte of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

r

25014-00 I\DCS-ÐE:50403.1



Attestation Regarding Inactivity

;i-



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORA nON
30t Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4t40
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce ofthe United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Alexander City Casting Company, Inc., hereby submits this
attestation of inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United
States Trustee Guidelines for District No.3.

The debtor, Alexander City Casting Company, Inc., is inactive. The debtor does
not have any active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the
month of November 2008.

/i~ Wcdi9
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

~,..t~tl~:JI,t.,,"~"~~r.?
ff:'pi/~
~%~¡ón\~$sflllfll\\\\

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-001 \DOCS_DE:50403. l



INTERMET

INTERM ET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Strce!, Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 8t7-348.9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Ferrous Metals Group, LLC, hereby submits this attestation of
inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee
Guidelines for District No.3.

The debtor, Ferrous Metals Group, LLC, is inactive. The debtor does not have
any active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

Name: w~(p
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~ \il1n ~
Notar R 1ic

My Commission Expir .
~,\\\~~f~/tll..

~~(itú(;~

(r~t)
~~~£MI~~1~$

2 12

HOLLY LYNN COTTON I
Notary Public: S~ate of Texas
My Commission EXPiresg

March 04, 2012 t

.~.

250\4-00I\OCS _DE: 50403. \



INTERMET

INTERMIT CORPORATION
30t Commerc Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9t90

December 15,2008

Offce ofthe United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity 

The debtor, Intermet Holding Company, hereby submits this attestation of
inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee
Guidelines for District No.3.

The debtor, Intermet Holding Company, is inactive. The debtor does not have
any active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

(Y£I (JcÆ
Name: William H. Whalen
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

s,~~:t~¥?;i'.;

~~~n
-:::r.&~$"

""IL,ll~J,'\'"

HOllY lYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expìres
March 04, 2012

25014.001\DCS _ DE:50403.1



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
30t Commerce Street, Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 8t7-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivitv

The debtor, Intermet Ilinois, Inc., hereby submits this attestation of inactivity in
lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee Guidelines for
District No.3.

The debtor, Intermet Ilinois, Inc., is inactive. The debtor does not have any
active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

~óL
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 24th
day of November, 2008.

~~~~
Notary P lie ~

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

...."~~t'~gi,,~~~'~. ..a,,,

g~( \t;
;~. .,~~!

~,;~flM,1~~$'

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notaiy Public~ State of Texas

My Commission Expires
MOrch 04, 2012

25014-001\OOCS-ÐE:50403.1



INTERMET
INERMET CORPORA TJON
30t Commerce Street, Suite 290 t
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4t40
Tel: 8t 7-348-9190

December 15) 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor) Intermet International) INC) hereby submits this attestation of
inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee
Guidelines for Distrct No.3.

The debtor) Intermet International) INC) is inactive. The debtor does not have any
active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

tf' lp jL
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President) Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December) 2008.

~i~~
My Commission Expires: March 04.2012

~,\"\'~l~I'll,,.:\~~~
C,~:Ll

'*~f¡óiVl~."~~
'iiimn'\'

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, Slate of Texas

My Commission Expires
MelfCh 04. 2012

25014.001\DOCS _DE:50403.1



INTERMET
INTERMET CORPORATION
30 I Commerce Street, Suite 290 I
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4t40
Tel: St7-34S.9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Ironton Iron, Inc., hereby submits this attestation of inactivity in lieu
ofthe monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee Guidelines for
Distrct No.3.

The debtor, Ironton Iron, Inc., is inactive. The debtor does not have any active
cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of November
2008.

lu atl!
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.~M~
Notary P ic v \.

My Commission Expires: March 04, 2012

..,..,\~tl~::t,..,¡~~~~;:
t\~'l~
"1ø~¡ôn\1:$$

111",,1\\\\\

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04.2012

250 i 4-00 i \DCS _D£:50403. i



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street, Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX76t02-4140
Tel: 8t7-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Light Metals Group, LLC, hereby submits this attestation of inactivity
in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee Guidelines
for Distrct No.3.

The debtor, Light Metals Group, LLC, is inactive. The debtor does not have any
active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

(%~~
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

HOtly LYNN COTTON
Notaiy Public. State of Texas 11

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

25014-00 I\DOCS _DE:50403.1



INTERMET
INTERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, SUDM, Inc., hereby submits this attestation of inactivity in lieu of the
monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee Guidelines for District
No.3.

The debtor, SUDM, Inc, is inactive. The debtor does not have any active cash
accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of November 2008.

&;;;11 ti/
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~~e~
Notary P he

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

~,,':~~l~::I,,;

""'~.. '.1((-
f~:, ..t1- . . ..
?;,,;. .~~§
~..1l1i7l~~$'~

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
March 04, 2012

250 \4..01\DOCS _DE:50403.\



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORA nON
301 Commerce Street, Suite 290t
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: 817-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Office of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Wagner Castings Company, hereby submits this attestation of
inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee
Guidelines for District No.3.

The debtor, Wagner Castings Company, is inactive. The debtor does not have any
active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

(h#úJ¿L
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

~nJf1Ø ~N tary Pu lie v '-

My Commission Expires: March 04. 2012

~\\1U"tl,1:",,"'\~~!~Te!',/.,.l'"
::~~ .:t/.~
~~( -rg
~a"¡¡bn\1~lJ'llllln\\\

HOll LYNN COTTON I-
Notary Public, State of Texas l\

My Commission Expires i l
March 04, 2012 U

~"","

25014-001 \DCS_ DE:50403.1



INTERMET

tNTERM ET CORPORATION
30 I Commerce Stree~ Suite 290 I
Fort Worth. TX 76102-4140
Tel: 8t7-348-9190

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Wagner Havana, Inc., hereby submits this attestation of 
inactivity in

lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee Guidelines for
District No.3.

) The debtor, Wagner Havana, Inc., is inactive. The debtor does not have any
active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

LuiJ
Name: Wiliam H. Whalen

Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 04, 2012

..,\\\~tl~~lJ..,
~~"\~~.. ..8t:~
~~..' ".~~
E : : S
\~~.....t~~l

......llfif.t,1\\\'"

HOLLY LYNN COTTON
Notary Public. State of Texas

My Comission Expires
March 04. 2012

25014-001 \DOCS _ DE:50403. i



INTERMET

INTERMET CORPORATION
301 Commerce Street. Suite 2901
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4140
Tel: ßJ7-348-9t90

December 15, 2008

Offce of the United States Trustee

Subject: Attestation of Inactivity

The debtor, Western Capital Corporation, hereby submits this attestation of
inactivity in lieu of the monthly operating report required by the United States Trustee
Guidelines for Distnct No.3.

The debtor, Western Capital Corporation, is inactive. The debtor does not have
any active cash accounts and did not engage in any transactions during the month of
November 2008.

Nmne: kIt!::f!
Position: Vice President, Finance and CFO

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me on this 15th
day of December, 2008.

My Comris i
HOLLY LYNN COnON

Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires

March 04, 2012
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